
# Group Gender lname Fname DOB Score Medal

8 50-54 M Stanfield Travis 3/7/1975 48.34 Gold
10 50-54 M Burke Dan 5/19/1971 46.19 Silver

6 55-59 M Unternaehrer Russell 6/24/1970 47.26 Gold
12 55-59 M Arnold Ron 11/25/1970 46.32 Silver
7 55-59 M Palmer Mark 1/18/1967 45.22 Bronze
11 55-59 M Arnold John 11/25/1970 41.12

9 60-64 M Helm Walter 6/20/1962 48.34 Gold

4 65-69 M Porter Kent 9/30/1956 49.38 Gold
15 65-69 M Lindsey Brad 3/6/1959 47.26 Silver
3 65-69 M Hyder Robert 11/11/1958 42.15 Bronze
13 65-69 M Griffen Larry 8/12/1956 37.09

1 70-74 M Armstrong Rob 7/6/1952 45.13 Gold
16 70-74 M McPherson Don 11/22/1951 40.11 Silver
14 70-74 M Pollard Terry 4/6/1953 32.05 Bronze
2 70-74 M Hedglin Lon 1/30/1951 30.05

5 80-84 M Smola Emery 1/16/1945 40.16 Gold

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/7/2025

TRAP

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender lname Fname DOB Score Medal

10 50-54 M Burke Dan 5/19/1971 36.25 Gold
8 50-54 M Stanfield Travis 3/7/1975 29.25 Silver

12 55-59 M Arnold Ron 11/25/1970 38.21 Gold
11 55-59 M Arnold John 11/25/1970 37.15 Silver
6 55-59 M Unternaehrer Russell 6/24/1970 35.1 Bronze
7 55-59 M Palmer Mark 1/18/1967 30.09

9 60-64 M Helm Walter 6/20/1962 41.25 Gold

3 65-69 M Hyder Robert 11/11/1958 34.22 Gold
13 65-69 M Griffen Larry 8/12/1956 33.24 Silver
15 65-69 M Lindsey Brad 3/6/1959 31.1 Bronze

1 70-74 M Armstrong Rob 7/6/1952 31.11 Gold

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/7/2025

Trap Doubles

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender lname Fname Score Medal

8 50-54 M Stanfield Travis 33.07 Gold
10 50-54 M Burke Dan 27.07 Silver

6 55-59 M Unternaehrer Russell 42.1 Gold

17 60-64 M McMullan Brian 31.07 Gold
9 60-64 M Helm Walter 26.06 Silver

3 65-69 M Hyder Robert 44.16 Gold
13 65-69 M Griffen Larry 38.22 Silver
4 65-69 M Porter Kent 29.12 Bronze

16 70-74 M McPherson Don 26.05 Gold
1 70-74 M Armstrong Rob 23.06 Silver

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/7/2025

MIT

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender lname Fname Score Medal

10 50-54 M Burke Dan 23.05 Gold
8 50-54 M Stanfield Travis 13.03 Silver

6 55-59 M Unternaehrer Russell 22.03 Gold

17 60-64 M McMullan Brian 27.04 Gold
18 60-64 M Devore Stuart 25.06 Silver
19 60-64 M Martin Rich 16.03 Bronze
9 60-64 M Helm Walter 12.03

3 65-69 M Hyder Robert 31.08 Gold
15 65-69 M Lindsey Brad 28.06 Silver

1 70-74 M Armstrong Rob 26.06 Gold
16 70-74 M McPherson Don 21.03 Silver

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/7/2025
Bunker

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender lname Fname DOB Score Medal

10 50-54 M Burke Dan 5/19/1971 29 Gold
8 50-54 M Stanfield Travis 3/7/1975 26 Silver

6 55-59 M Unternaehrer Russell 6/24/1970 37 Gold

17 60-64 M McMullan Brian 7/25/1961 41 Gold
18 60-64 M Devore Stuart 10/8/1963 38 Silver
9 60-64 M Helm Walter 6/20/1962 35 Bronze
19 60-64 M Martin Rich 3/13/1961 25

3 65-69 M Hyder Robert 11/11/1958 41.2 Gold
15 65-69 M Lindsey Brad 3/6/1959 41.1 Silver
13 65-69 M Griffen Larry 8/12/1956 33 Bronze

14 70-74 M Pollard Terry 4/6/1953 43 Gold
2 70-74 M Hedglin Lon 1/30/1951 25 Silver

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/7/2025
5-Stand

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender Address Score Medal

28 60-64 F Deann Turner 35.09 Gold

10 50-54 M Dan Burke 40.13 Gold

11 55-59 M John Arnold 46.12 Gold
12 55-59 M Ron Arnold 43.13 Silver
38 55-59 M Andy Faup 40.09 Bronze

17 60-64 M Brian McMullan 48.22 Gold
24 60-64 M John Brummett 45.21 Silver
29 60-64 M Jim Turner 40.14 Bronze
39 60-64 M Curtis Scruggs 35.07

3 65-69 M Robert Hyder 46.32 Gold
13 65-69 M Larry Griffen 44.19 Silver
15 65-69 M Brad Lindsey 39.11 Bronze

16 70-74 M Don McPherson 43.12 Gold
14 70-74 M Terry Pollard 42.25 Silver
46 70-74 M Curtis Lichty 41.12 Bronze
1 70-74 M Rob Armstrong 40.17
20 70-74 M David Vaught 39.14

42 75-79 M David Carr 41.19 Gold
40 75-79 M Rich Duffner 23.03 Silver

25 80-84 M Joe Sullivan 43.1 Gold

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/8/2025

American Skeet

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender lname Fname Address City St Zip DOB Score Medal

10 50-54 M Burke Dan Dan Burke Columbia MO 5/19/1971 31.04 Gold

12 55-59 M Arnold Ron Ron Arnold Calinfornia MO 11/25/1970 45.18 Gold
11 55-59 M Arnold John John Arnold Clarksburg MO 11/25/1970 41.1 Silver

24 60-64 M Brummett John John Brummett Marshall MO 5/17/1961 39.12 Gold
17 60-64 M McMullan Brian Brian McMullan Fulton MO 7/25/1961 34.11 Silver

3 65-69 M Hyder Robert Robert Hyder Jefferson City MO 11/11/1958 43.12 Gold
15 65-69 M Lindsey Brad Brad Lindsey Jefferson City MO 3/6/1959 35.11 Silver

14 70-74 M Pollard Terry Terry Pollard Jefferson City MO 4/6/1953 43.12 Gold
16 70-74 M McPherson Don Don McPherson Chesterfield MO 11/22/1951 36.1 Silver
1 70-74 M Armstrong Rob Rob Armstrong West Plains MO 7/6/1952 36.09 Bronze
46 70-74 M Lichty Curtis Curtis Lichty Ashland MO 12/7/1953 30.05

42 75-79 M Carr David David Carr Warsaw MO 5/3/1948 35.09 Gold

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/8/2025

Skeets Doubles

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender Address Score Medal

10 50-54 M Dan Burke 24.04 Gold

12 55-59 M Ron Arnold 39.08 Gold
11 55-59 M John Arnold 30.1 Silver
38 55-59 M Andy Faup 26.07 Bronze

17 60-64 M Brian McMullan 34.09 Gold

3 65-69 M Robert Hyder 29.07 Gold

14 70-74 M Terry Pollard 25.06 Gold

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/8/2025

International Skeet

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender Address Score Medal

10 50-54 M Dan Burke 32.08 Gold

12 55-59 M Ron Arnold 43.14 Gold
11 55-59 M John Arnold 41.11 Silver
38 55-59 M Andy Faup 33.09 Bronze

17 60-64 M Brian McMullan 42.18 Gold
24 60-64 M John Brummett 33.09 Silver
39 60-64 M Curtis Scruggs 30.05 Bronze

3 65-69 M Robert Hyder 42.13 Gold
13 65-69 M Larry Griffen 41.12 Silver
15 65-69 M Brad Lindsey 35.1 Bronze

14 70-74 M Terry Pollard 39.08 Gold
46 70-74 M Curtis Lichty 38.11 Silver
1 70-74 M Rob Armstrong 35.09 Bronze
16 70-74 M Don McPherson 34.07

25 80-84 M Joe Sullivan 26.04 Gold

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/8/2025

Mod-Skeet (Wobble)

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A



# Group Gender lname Fname DOB Score Medal

28 60-64 F Turner Deann 5/18/1962 37.08 Gold

10 50-54 M Burke Dan 5/19/1971 43.07 Gold
43 50-54 M Powell James 4/10/1973 39.04 Silver
21 50-54 M Guthrie Orville 12/20/1972 36.07 Bronze

41 55-59 M Coleman Brian 9/27/1970 50.5 Gold
11 55-59 M Arnold John 11/25/1970 47.07 Silver
12 55-59 M Arnold Ron 11/25/1970 46.07 Bronze
44 55-59 M Strope Kevin 2/4/1970 40.05

45 55-59 M Meller Keith 5/29/1966 38.05 Gold
38 55-59 M Faup Andy 6/28/1965 37.06 Silver
22 55-59 M Wienhaus Nick 3/9/1969 37.03 Bronze
23 55-59 M Simmerman Randy 3/25/1968 34.04

18 60-64 M Devore Stuart 10/8/1963 45.06 Gold
48 60-64 M Loyd Guy 8/16/1964 44.06 Silver
24 60-64 M Brummett John 5/17/1961 43.07 Bronze
34 60-64 M Galloway Eric 10/6/1964 42.08
30 60-64 M Underwood Jerry 10/8/1964 42.06

35 60-64 M Berendzen Richard 10/6/1964 39.07 Gold
19 60-64 M Martin Rich 3/13/1961 38.08 Silver
17 60-64 M McMullan Brian 7/25/1961 38.02 Bronze
29 60-64 M Turner Jim 1/7/1962 37.06

33 60-64 M Caplinger Mark 6/16/1965 36.04 Gold
39 60-64 M Scruggs Curtis 11/13/1961 35.08 Silver
49 60-64 M Butler Michael 4/14/1965 27.03 Bronze
31 60-64 M Underwood Bob 7/5/1962 27.02

3 65-69 M Hyder Robert 11/11/1958 45.07 Gold
13 65-69 M Griffen Larry 8/12/1956 42.06 Silver
50 65-69 M Scott Walter 11/16/1959 36.04 Bronze
15 65-69 M Lindsey Brad 3/6/1959 35.03
32 65-69 M DeWall Tom 5/14/1960 33.05

53 70-74 M Millard Ronnie 7/20/1955 42.05 Gold
14 70-74 M Pollard Terry 4/6/1953 40.05 Silver
47 70-74 M Holliday John 3/9/1952 39.05 Bronze
20 70-74 M Vaught David 1/11/1955 38.03

2 70-74 M Hedglin Lon 1/30/1951 37.06 Gold
52 70-74 M Brooke Mike 5/12/1954 36.05 Silver
36 70-74 M Flader Thomas 5/28/1954 33.05 Bronze
16 70-74 M McPherson Don 11/22/1951 31.01

40 75-79 M Duffner Rich 8/13/1948 41.05 Gold
26 75-79 M Martin Donald 7/1/1949 39.07 Silver
27 75-79 M Schmitz Mike 5/6/1949 37.04 Bronze

51 80-84 M Adams Randy 7/24/1945 34.05 Gold

37 85-89 M Kleiboeker Ron 4/12/1939 39.07 Gold

Class - B

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A

Class - B

Class - A

Class - B

Class - C

Class - A

Class - A

2025 Senior Games  Shotgun Shooting at Prairie Grove Shotgun Sports 
6/8/2025

Sporting Clays

Class - A

Class - A

Class - A
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